National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

L
n (/NIRFIndia/Home)

_— 0

Welcome to Data Capturing System: LAW

Institute ID: IR-1-L-L-U-0677 «— Go Back (/DCS/Home)
Institute Name: NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY AND JUDICIAL ACADEMY

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 60 60 60 60 60 -
PG [1 Year Program(s)] 10 - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students student
of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who ar¢
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receivir
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships  Scholarships = Scholarships = any
female) from the from from the Freeshi
State and Institution Private Scholar
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG[5VYears 173 117 290 101 189 0 0 56 0 0 0 56
Program(s)]
PG[1Years 7 3 10 9 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of
Year students intake students admitted  Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed graduates per  students
in the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed annum (Amount in selected fol
time Rs.) Higher Stuc
(2010-11) O 0 (2011-12) O (2014-15) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2011-12) 60 54 (2012-13) 0 (2015-16) O 0 0 (Zero) 0

(2012-13) 60 57 (2013-14) 0 (2016-17) 54 0 0 (Zero) 0


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home

PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year
Year students intake in the  students admitted in
year the year
(2014-15) 0 0
(2015-16) 10 12
(2016-17) 10 10

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

Academic  No. of students graduating
Year in minimum stipulated time
(2014-15) 0

(2015-16) 12

(2016-17) 10

Total Students
5

11

2015-16

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

2528691 (Twenty Five Lakhs
Twenty Eight Thousand Six
Hundred and Ninety One)

2075458 (Twenty Lakhs Seventy
Five Thousand Four Hundred
and Fifty Eight)

6703122 (Sixty Seven Lakhs
Three Thousand One Hundred
and Twenty Two)

0 (Zero)

5791401 (Fifty Seven Lakhs
Ninety One Thousand Four
Hundred and One)

34065444 (Three Crore Forty
Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand Four
Hundred and Forty Four)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in Rs.)  selected for Highel
placed Studies
0 0 (Zero) 0
0 0 (Zero) 0
0 0 (Zero) 0
2014-15
0
0
2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount

2769568 (Twenty Seven Lakhs
Sixty Nine Thousand Five
Hundred and Sixty Eight)

384073 (Three Lakhs Eighty Four
Thousand and Seventy Three)

3965684 (Thirty Nine Lakhs Sixty
Five Thousand Six Hundred and
Eighty Four)

0 (Zero)

5254978 (Fifty Two Lakhs Fifty
Four Thousand Nine Hundred
and Seventy Eight)

34076553 (Three Crore Forty
Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Five
Hundred and Fifty Three)

Utilised Amount

1952953 (Nineteen Lakhs Fi
Two Thousand Nine Hundre
and Fifty Three)

202451 (Two Lakhs Two
Thousand Four Hundred an
Fifty One)

3036899 (Thirty Lakhs Thirty
Thousand Eight Hundred ar
Ninety Nine)

0 (Zero)

2343797 (Twenty Three Lakl
Forty Three Thousand Sevel
Hundred and Ninety Seven)

25236026 (Two Crore Fifty T
Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand a
Twenty Six)



Financial Year

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2016-17
Total no. of Sponsored 1
Projects

Total no. of Funding 1
Agencies

Total Amount Received 5133448

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words
Hundred and Forty Eight

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Fifty One Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Four

2016-17
Utilised Amount
23261134 (Two Crore Thirty Two
Lakhs Sixty One Thousand One
Hundred and Thirty Four)

53081 (Fifty Three Thousand and
Eighty One)

2015-16

12413235

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender

1 Aparajita Dutta 42 Assistant Female
Hazarika Professor

2 Chiradeep Basak 32 Assistant Male

Professor

Qua

NET

NET

One Crore Twenty Four Lakhs Thirteen Thousand
Two Hundred and Thirty Five

2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

18098095 (One Crore Eighty
Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand
and Ninety Five)

15427452 (One Crore Fifty F
Lakhs Twenty Seven Thouse
Four Hundred and Fifty Twc

20759 (Twenty Thousand Seven
Hundred and Fifty Nine)

6869 (Six Thousand Eight
Hundred and Sixty Nine)

2014-15

2110464

Twenty One Lakhs Ten Thousand Fo
Hundred and Sixty Four

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
1 0 0

1 0 0

0 0 0

Zero Zero Zero

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

lification Experience (In  Is Associated Currently working with ~ Joining  Leaving  Associ
Months) Last Year institution? Date Date type
182 Yes Yes 31-03- - Regul:
2015
35 Yes Yes 27-04- - Regul:
2015



10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

Dinesh Dayma

Diptimoni Boruah

Gitanjali Ghosh

Himangshu Ranjan

Nath

Ishrat Husain

Kasturi Gakul

Mayengbam

Nandakishwor Singh

Namrata Gogoi

Nayan Jyoti Pathak

Preeti Priyam Sharma

Sachin Sharma

Saheb Chowdhury

Thangzakhup Tombing

Topi Basar

Yugal Kishore

29

44

27

28

48

33

34

30

28

32

28

30

36

42

63

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

NET

Ph.D

NET

NET

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

25

135

26

31

141

57

26

47

43

69

49

26

68

147

373

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

18-05-
2015

08-02-
2013

02-04-
2015

07-04-
2015

01-04-
2015

31-03-
2015

07-04-
2015

31-03-
2015

31-03-
2015

31-03-
2015

20-04-
2015

01-04-
2015

07-10-
2011

28-04-
2015

31-05-
2015

28-10-
2017

30-06-
2017

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:



