

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: LAW

Institute ID: IR-1-L-U-0677

Institute Name: NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY AND JUDICIAL ACADEMY

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	60	60	60	60	60	
PG [1 Year Program(s)]	10					

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of student who are receivin any Freeshi Scholar
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	173	117	290	101	189	0	0	56	0	0	0	56
PG [1 Years Program(s)]	7	3	10	9	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	2

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

od įs rears	se (5 Teals 11 og all (5)). The certifiest a higher stadies for previous 5 years								
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Stuc
(2010-11)	0	0	(2011-12)	0	(2014-15)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2011-12)	60	54	(2012-13)	0	(2015-16)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2012-13)	60	57	(2013-14)	0	(2016-17)	54	0	0 (Zero)	0

PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years								
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies	
(2014-15)	0	0	(2014-15)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0	
(2015-16)	10	12	(2015-16)	12	0	0 (Zero)	0	
(2016-17)	10	10	(2016-17)	10	0	0 (Zero)	0	

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).					
	Total Students				

Full Time	5
Part Time	11

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources	s (excluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	2528691 (Twenty Five Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety One)	2769568 (Twenty Seven Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty Eight)	1952953 (Nineteen Lakhs Fi Two Thousand Nine Hundre and Fifty Three)
New Equipment for Laboratories	2075458 (Twenty Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty Eight)	384073 (Three Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand and Seventy Three)	202451 (Two Lakhs Two Thousand Four Hundred ar Fifty One)
Engineering Workshops	6703122 (Sixty Seven Lakhs Three Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Two)	3965684 (Thirty Nine Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty Four)	3036899 (Thirty Lakhs Thirt Thousand Eight Hundred ar Ninety Nine)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	5791401 (Fifty Seven Lakhs Ninety One Thousand Four Hundred and One)	5254978 (Fifty Two Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy Eight)	2343797 (Twenty Three Lak Forty Three Thousand Sevei Hundred and Ninety Seven)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	34065444 (Three Crore Forty Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand Four	34076553 (Three Crore Forty Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Five	25236026 (Two Crore Fifty T Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand a

Hundred and Forty Four)

Hundred and Fifty Three)

Twenty Six)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	23261134 (Two Crore Thirty Two Lakhs Sixty One Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Four)	18098095 (One Crore Eighty Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand and Ninety Five)	15427452 (One Crore Fifty F Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousa Four Hundred and Fifty Two
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	53081 (Fifty Three Thousand and Eighty One)	20759 (Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Nine)	6869 (Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Nine)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	1	1	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	5133448	12413235	2110464
Amount Received in Words	Fifty One Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Four Hundred and Forty Eight	One Crore Twenty Four Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty Five	Twenty One Lakhs Ten Thousand Fo Hundred and Sixty Four

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	1	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	1	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Associ type
1	Aparajita Dutta Hazarika	42	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	182	Yes	Yes	31-03- 2015		Regula
2	Chiradeep Basak	32	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	35	Yes	Yes	27-04- 2015		Regula

3	Dinesh Dayma	29	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	25	Yes	Yes	18-05- 2015		Regul
4	Diptimoni Boruah	44	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	135	Yes	Yes	08-02- 2013		Regul
5	Gitanjali Ghosh	27	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	26	Yes	Yes	02-04- 2015		Regul
6	Himangshu Ranjan Nath	28	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	31	Yes	Yes	07-04- 2015		Regula
7	Ishrat Husain	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	141	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2015		Regula
8	Kasturi Gakul	33	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	57	Yes	Yes	31-03- 2015		Regula
9	Mayengbam Nandakishwor Singh	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	26	Yes	Yes	07-04- 2015		Regula
10	Namrata Gogoi	30	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	47	Yes	Yes	31-03- 2015		Regula
11	Nayan Jyoti Pathak	28	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	43	Yes	No	31-03- 2015	28-10- 2017	Regula
12	Preeti Priyam Sharma	32	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	69	Yes	Yes	31-03- 2015		Regula
13	Sachin Sharma	28	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	49	Yes	No	20-04- 2015	30-06- 2017	Regula
14	Saheb Chowdhury	30	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	26	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2015		Regula
15	Thangzakhup Tombing	36	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	68	Yes	Yes	07-10- 2011		Regula
16	Topi Basar	42	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	147	Yes	Yes	28-04- 2015		Regula
17	Yugal Kishore	63	Professor	Male	Ph.D	373	Yes	Yes	31-05- 2015		Regula